KNOWLEDGE BASE APPROACH TO INTEGRATED FMEA
If you want snapshots, use a spreadsheet.
If you want continuous improvement, use a Knowledge Base Approach
Zigmund Bluvband Eliahu Zilberberg
President Manager, Maintenance & Construction
ALD Inc. Motorola Communication Israel (MCIL) Ltd.
New-York, NY 10018 Tel-Aviv  67899
KEY WORDS

maintenance.
Test Type Library
Test Type Code Test Type Description
1 BIT
2 BITE
3 Manual
4 Passive
5 Visual Inspection
6 Non-destructive
DK6: DETECTABILITY LIBRARY
The entries in DK6 indicate how well test procedures detect failure modes at any given test level.
For example, one way to test for failure on a car’s brake system is to drive and slam on the pedal.
This test method is rather dangerous. A better method is to check the brake fluid level, or use a
road simulator.
Detection is characterized by either a rank or by an efficiency range. IFMEA uses either
characterization when evaluating the testing program to detect possible failure causes.
Detection [D], Suggested Evaluation Criteria
  Efficiency Range
Rank Likelihood Controls Detect the Existence of a Defect From To
10 Controls cannot detect the existence of a defect .00 .10
9 Controls probability will not detect a defect .10 .20
8 A very poor chance to detect defect existence .20 .30
7 A poor chance to detect defect existence .30 .40
6 Controls may detect the existence of a defect .40 .50
5 Controls can detect the existence of a defect .50 .60
4 A good chance to detect the existence of a defect .60 .70
3 A very good chance to detect defect existence .70 .80
2 Controls almost certainly detect defect existence .80 .90
1 Controls certainly detect defect existence .90 1.00
DK7: CURRENT CONTROLS
DK7 includes controls used to detect failures, including warning lights, gages, and filters, all kinds
of preventive actions, etc. IFMEA supports two methods of Detectability evaluation: experts’
ranking, and test efficiency evaluation.
Procedural Knowledge (PK) Aspect of IFMEA
The following sections describe the Procedural Knowledge (PK) portion of FMEA.
PK1. NEXT-HIGHER-EFFECT CHAIN
The chain is called the “NHE Chain” representing the knowledge that every FM is an Next-
Higher-Effect (NHE) of a lower indenture level item, but at the same time is an FC for higher
indenture level.
Chain is critical when trying to employ the knowledge based approach (with some artificial
intelligence features) during IFMEA.
A Failure Mode (FM) is defined as the manner in which a component, assembly, subsystem or
system may fail to meet design intent (Design FMEA).
An NHE is the FM of its component’s parent. If there is an unbroken chain of NHEs and FMs
along the path from an item to the top level, then by definition the NHE has an eventual End
Effect (EE). Deleting an NHE along this path violates the integrity of the IFMEA analysis, since
not all of the events leading up to the end effect are represented.
Review the Design FMEA example in Fig. 3 for a battery’s FM “open”. One can define a Next-
Higher-Effect (NHE) “No Power” for the Power Supply. In turn “No Power” is a FM of Power
Supply, causing the NHE “Low Receiving Signal” which in turn is the FM of Receiver causing
NHE “No Communication”—a higher system-level failure effect.
       Communication System
               Receiver